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ABOUT THE
PROGRAM

In the tradition of expanding students’ experience and knowledge
within the scope of higher education, Woosong University (WSU)
actively engages in dual degree programs for undergraduate
students with its partner universities. This document is meant to
serve as a guide for students interested in applying for 2+2
programs. In this document, students can find definitions,
requirements, and obligations of Woosong 2+2 programs.



PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS
& PROCEDURE

The outbound 2+2 program provides WSU students with the
opportunity to complete 50% of their studies at WSU and complete
the remaining 50% at a partner university. Students can obtain two
degrees at the completion of the 2+2 program. In order to qualify to
participate in the program, students must fulfill the criteria set by
WSU and the host university.

Generally, students who go on dual degree programs pay tuition to
the universities they study at, respectively. They are required to pay
tuition, enrollment fees to the host university and other expenses
such as residence, activity fees, medical insurance, flights, etc. to
the host university. In some instances, however, the agreement
between WSU and the partner university may include tuition
deduction at the host university. Students areadvised to consult
with the Study Abroad Office about the payment terms before
selecting a partner university.



Submit Outbound Program Application Form by
the deadline along with other documents.

Woosong English Transcript (Recommended
GPA: 3.0).

Submit minimum IELTS 6.0, TOEFL iBT 60, TOEIC
605, DUOLINGO 95 test result.

Copy of passport ID page and ARC
(international students only).

A reference letter from a Professor (if needed).

REQUIRED
DOCUMENTS



YOU CAN'T GO FOR A
DUAL DEGREE PROGRAM IF

You're a transfer student

You're thinking to go to your own
home country as a destination

Your Head of Dept., Academic Affairs
and Study Abroad Office do not
approve



Submit all forms and supporting documents to
the Study Abroad Office for sending to the host
university.

If you successfully pass all the WSU
requirements above, you will be asked to fill out
application form of the host university.

From this point on, you can start communicating
directly with the host university.

While waiting, you can find out about the
procedure and processing times for visa of the
host country.

Also, make arrangements for your housing, pay
any advance fees required by Host University
(visa deposit, dorm deposit, etc.) and complete
an online registration of courses at the host
university, if applicable.

Submit your visa application and make
necessary travel arrangements keeping in mind
the orientation and semester start dates at the
host university.N
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OBLIGATIONS

1. Students must keep the Study Abroad Office informed of their
enrollment status at the host university each semester. If students
take a leave from the host university (e.g. military, health, general,
etc.), students must duly inform the Study Abroad Office of their
intentions within the first few weeks of the given semester. Failure to
do so may result in disqualification from obtaining a WSU degree.

2. After transferring to the host university, students become the
responsibility of the host university and must comply with the host
university’s rules and regulations. Students are subject to the host
university’s disciplinary actions and will be liable for any damages
caused by them to the host university’s property. The same applies
to the host country’s laws and its penal system. Students maybe
expelled from the host university or have their visa revoked by
breaking the host country’s laws or the host university’s rules.

3. Students are responsible for their expenses. This includes books,
residence, flights or other costs which they may incur while studying
at the host institution. WSU is under no obligation to provide
financial support to students after they have transferred to the
partner university.

4. Students are responsible for applying for and obtaining visas to
exit Korea and enter the host country. The Study Abroad Office will
offer general guidance and provide official documentation if
necessary but will not be held liable if a student’s visa application is
rejected or if a student is unable to obtain a visa on time.

5. Students must submit transcripts from the host university to
Woosong University in a timely manner to process the articulation
of credits towards their WSU degree. Failure to do so may result in
disqualification from obtaining a WSU degree.



PARTNER
UNIVERSITIES
(NORTH
AMERICA)



NORTH AMERICA

USA
Florida International University - Chaplin
School of Hospitality and Tourism
Management: IDS, GH?
Lewis University: AIM, AI, IDS
Pittsburg State University: AI, IDS
Purdue Northwest University: AI
San Francisco State University: IDS
Southern Utah University: IDS
University of Kentucky: AI, IDS
University of Minnesota Duluth: SLAR
University of Northern Iowa: AIM, AI, IDS
University of South Carolina Upstate: IDS
University of Wisconsin - Eau Claire: IDS

GH: Global Hospitality 
GCA: Global Culinary Art 
GMC: Global Media and
Communications
RE: IPB & Restaurant 
AIM: AI Management

AI: AI and Big data
Speech Language and Aural
Rehabilitation: SLAR
IDS - Interdisciplinary Studies
K-study: K-beauty Design, K-pop
Arts Management, Korean
Language and Culture



EUROPE

Spain
CETT - University of Barcelona(Campus of
Tourism, Hospitality and Culinary): GH

France 
Burgundy School of Business (BSB): AIM,
IDS
Grenoble Ecole de Management: AIM, IDS
Kedge Business School*: AIM
Institut Lyfe*: GH (2.5+1.5)

Germany
International School of Management: AIM, AI,
IDS

*Institut Lyfe and KEDGE-pay tuition fee to home university
(Woosong)

GH: Global Hospitality 
GCA: Global Culinary Art 
GMC: Global Media and
Communications
RE: IPB & Restaurant 
AIM: AI Management

AI: AI and Big data
Speech Language and Aural
Rehabilitation: SLAR
IDS - Interdisciplinary Studies
K-study: K-beauty Design, K-pop
Arts Management, Korean
Language and Culture



EUROPE

GH: Global Hospitality 
GCA: Global Culinary Art 
GMC: Global Media and
Communications
RE: IPB & Restaurant 
AIM: AI Management

AI: AI and Big data
Speech Language and Aural
Rehabilitation: SLAR
IDS - Interdisciplinary Studies
K-study: K-beauty Design, K-pop
Arts Management, Korean
Language and Culture

United Kingdom
England: 

University of Essex: AI, AIM, IDS
Royal Holloway University of London(4+1):
all WSU majors - WSU bachelor degree &
UK master degree
University of Huddersfield (4+1): all WSU
majors - WSU bachelor degree & UK
master degree

Scotland:
University of Stirling: IDS



 ASIA & OCEANIA

Taiwan
Shih-Chien University: AIM

Australia
University of Western Australia: IDS, AIM, AI

AI: AI and Big data
Speech Language and Aural
Rehabilitation: SLAR
IDS - Interdisciplinary Studies
K-study: K-beauty Design, K-pop
Arts Management, Korean
Language and Culture

GH: Global Hospitality 
GCA: Global Culinary Art 
GMC: Global Media and
Communications
RE: IPB & Restaurant 
AIM: AI Management

China
Beijing Institut of Technology: AI, AIM



FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY -
CHAPLIN SCHOOL OF HOSPITALITY AND

TOURISM MANAGEMENT

English Proficiency Requirements: 
*TOEFL iBT/PBT: minimum 80/550
*IELTS Academic: minimum 6.5
*Duolingo: 110

Estimated Total Cost of
Attendance (per year) 

 $42,580/year (On-Campus)
$28,942/Year (Online) 

Useful Website: 
https://hospitality.fiu.edu/

Available for Interdisciplinary Studies and Global
Hospitality

2+2

Scholarship:
Gold and Blue Scholarship -
$4,000 to $24,000
Curricular Practice Training (CPT)
- F Visas
Optional Practical Training (OPT)
- F Visas

*Campus jobs are available for students
with student (F) visas or exchange visitor
(J) visas.
Academic calendar: 
Fall - August to December
Spring - January to April 

Application deadlines: 
Fall Semester - June 2
Spring Semester - October 16



FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY -
CHAPLIN SCHOOL OF HOSPITALITY AND

TOURISM MANAGEMENT



FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY -
CHAPLIN SCHOOL OF HOSPITALITY AND

TOURISM MANAGEMENT



LEWIS UNIVERSITY-USA
(ILLINOIS STATE)

English Proficiency Requirements: 
*TOEFL iBT: minimum 79
*IELTS Academic: minimum 6.5
*Duolingo: 105 or higher
*PTE Academic (Pearson): 52 or
higher

Estimated program cost/per
year: 

Tuition & Fees: $22,000
Living Expenses (on campus):
$12,700, off-campus $11,300
Health Insurance: $950
annually
Books & Supplies: $150 annually
Orientation & Registration Fee:
$ 300 annually

Available for Available for Interdisciplinary
Studies, AI Management and AI & Big Data

students
2+2

Scholarship: First-year and
transfer undergraduate level
students can be awarded up to
$18,000 per year, based on their
previous GPA.

Academic calendar: 
Spring: January-May
Fall: August-December 

Application deadline: 
December 1 (Fall)

Useful website:
lewisu.edu/apply-international 
IG: @lewisuniversity



LEWIS UNIVERSITY-USA
(ILLINOIS STATE)



LEWIS UNIVERSITY-USA
(ILLINOIS STATE)



PITTSBURG STATE UNIVERSITY-
USA (KANSAS STATE)

Available for Interdisciplinary Studies, AI &
Big Data major students

2+2
English Proficiency Requirements:
B2 Level or equivalent- duolingo
100-115, TOEFL ibt 61-78, IELTS 6.0

Estimated program cost/per
semester: 
Tuition &Fees (flat rate): $9,599
Living Expenses (room &board):
$4,713
Health Insurance: $1,107
Books &Supplies: $500
Orientation &Registration Fee: $55

Total estimated expenses (per
semester): $15,974
*OPT designated program: up to 3
years

Scholarship: 
From $2,000 to $6,000 (GPA
over 3.0)

Academic calendar: 
Spring - January to May
Fall - August to December

Application deadline: 
Fall: June 1
Spring: October 15

Useful website:
https://www.pittstate.edu/
IG: @pittsburg_state 











PURDUE UNIVERSITY
NORTHWEST-USA 
(INDIANA STATE)

English Proficiency Requirements: 
*TOEFL iBT: 71 or higher
*TEOFL Essentials: 7.5
*IELTS Academic: 6.0 or higher
*Duolingo: 105 or higher

Estimated program cost/per year: 
Tuition & Fees: $19,601 
Housing and food: $3,392-$8,907
Transportation: $2,212-$3,023
Books &Supplies: $598
Personal Expenses: $2,000

Total estimated expenses (per
semester): ~$34,129

Available for AI & Big Data major students
2+2

Academic calendar: 
Fall semester: August-
December
Spring semester: January-May

Application deadlines:
Fall Semester: June 1
Spring Semester: October 15

Useful website:
https://www.purdue.edu/dfa/stu
dents/international/
IG: @purduenorthwest



PURDUE UNIVERSITY
NORTHWEST-USA 
(INDIANA STATE)



PURDUE UNIVERSITY
NORTHWEST-USA 
(INDIANA STATE)



SAN FRANCISCO STATE UNIVERSITY 
(CALIFORNIA STATE) 

English Proficiency Requirements: 
TOEFL iBT: 61
 IELTS: 6.0 
 Duolingo: 95
PTE: 45

Estimated program cost per year:
Tuition: $18,984
Room and Board: $22,590 
Other Costs (insurance,
transportation, personal expenses,
etc): $8,474
Total estimated expenses(per
year): $50,048

Available for Interdisciplinary Studies  Major
Students, AI & Big Data, AIM

2+2
Scholarship available:
https://sfsu.academicworks.com/

Academic calendar: 
Fall: August to December
Spring: January to May

Application deadlines:
Fall semester: October 1 - April 15
Spring semester: August 1 -
September 30

Useful website: 
https://international.sfsu.edu/



SAN FRANCISCO STATE UNIVERSITY 
(CALIFORNIA STATE) 



SAN FRANCISCO STATE UNIVERSITY 
(CALIFORNIA STATE) 



SAN FRANCISCO STATE UNIVERSITY 
(CALIFORNIA STATE) 



SAN FRANCISCO STATE UNIVERSITY 
(CALIFORNIA STATE) 



SAN FRANCISCO STATE UNIVERSITY 
(CALIFORNIA STATE) 



SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERSITY 
(UTAH STATE) 

English Proficiency Requirements: 
*TOEFL iBT: minimum 71
*IELTS Academic: minimum 6.0
*Duolingo: 105

Estimated Undergraduate Cost
Tuition $21,446
Fees $776
Books & Supplies $1,500
Program & Course Fees $250
Personal Expenses $2,000
Room/Board $6,000
Total Annual Cost $31,972

Useful Website:
www.suu.edu/international 

Available for Interdisciplinary Studies 
2+2

Scholarship:
Founders Scholarship - $8,500
per year
Deans' Scholarship - $6,000 per
year
Centurium -  $3,000 per year

*Campus jobs are available for students
with student (F) visas or exchange visitor
(J) visas.

Academic calendar: 
Fall - September to December
Spring - January to April 

Application deadlines: 
Fall Semester - April 15
Spring Semester - October 15



SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERSITY 
(UTAH STATE) 



SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERSITY 
(UTAH STATE) 



SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERSITY 
(UTAH STATE) 



UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY-USA
(KENTUCKY STATE)

Available for Available for Interdisciplinary Studies, AI &
Big Data major students

2+2
Scholarship:

Engineering International
Excellence-Up to $10,000
William C. Parker
Diversity-$2,500
International
Ambassador-$3,000-$16,000
Transfer Achievement-$4,000

Academic calendar: 
Fall - late August to early
December
Spring - early January to early May

Useful website:
https://www.essex.ac.uk/
IG: @universityofky

English Proficiency Requirements: 
TOEFL iBT: 71 or higher
TEOFL Essentials: 7.5
IELTS Academic: 6.0 or higher
Duolingo: 105 or higher

Estimated program cost/per year: 
Tuition and fees: $34,140
Health Insurance: $3,122
Room and Board: $16,200
Total estimated expenses:
$40,000-$45,000

Application deadline:
Preferred: February 28
Absolute: May 15



UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY-USA
(KENTUCKY STATE)



UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY-USA
(KENTUCKY STATE)



UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY-USA
(KENTUCKY STATE)



UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA DULUTH-
USA (MINNESOTA STATE)

English Proficiency Requirements: 
TOEFL iBT: 71 or higher
PTE Academic (Pearson): 54 or
higher, IELTS Academic: 6.0 or
higher, Duolingo: 105 or higher,
Cambridge (CEFR): 175 or higher

Estimated program cost per year:
Tuition: $13,604
Housing & Food: $11,110
Fees: $1,403
Other Costs (insurance,
transportation, personal expenses,
etc): $8,350
Total estimated expenses(per
year): $35,790
*subject to change

Available for Speech Language and Aural
Rehabilitation major students 

2+2
Scholarship available:
total value up to $15,000

Academic calendar: 
Spring - January to May
 Fall - August to December

Application deadlines:
Fall semester: June 15
Spring semester: December 1

Useful website:
https://www.d.umn.edu/
IG: @umnduluth



UNIVERSITY OF 
NORTHERN IOWA-USA 

(IOWA STATE)

English Proficiency Requirements: 
*TOEFL iBT: minimum 79
*IELTS Academic: minimum 6.0
*Duolingo: 105 or higher

Estimated program cost/per year: 
Tuition and Fees - 21,712$
Books and Suppliers - 500$
Health insurance - 2,460$
Campus Housing and Meals -
9,986$
Personal Expenses - 1,500$
Estimated Total - 36,158$

Available for Available for Interdisciplinary Studies,
AI Management, and AI &Big Data students(Fall

Intake only)
2+2

Scholarship:
International Excel Award:
$1,000-$6,000 per year
Transfer Scholar Award: $1,000
first year

*Campus jobs are available for students with
student (F) visas or exchange visitor (J) visas.

Academic calendar: 
Spring: December-May
Fall: August-December

Application deadlines:
Fall-Spring semester: February 7

Useful website: 
IG: @northern_iowa



UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA
UPSTATE

(SOUTH CAROLINA STATE)

Available for Interdisciplinary Studies 
2+2

English Proficiency Requirements: 
*TOEFL iBT: minimum 61
*IELTS Academic: minimum 6.0

Estimated Undergraduate Cost
Tuition $24,000
Fee $200 
International Student Maintenance
Fee $100 
Mandatory Health Insurance Fee
$3,750
Living and Dining Expenses  $12,000 
Other Fees $275

Useful Website:
https://uscupstate.edu/academics/acad
emic-centers-and-services/center-for-
global-education/

Scholarship:
$4,500 per year

*Campus jobs are available for students
with student (F) visas or exchange visitor
(J) visas.

Academic calendar: 
Fall - August to December 
Spring - January to May

Application deadlines: 
Fall Semester - July 15
Spring Semester - December 1



UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINIA
UPSTATE

(SOUTH CAROLINA STATE)



UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINIA
UPSTATE

(SOUTH CAROLINA STATE)



UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINIA
UPSTATE

(SOUTH CAROLINA STATE)



UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN - EAU
CLAIRE

(WISCONSIN STATE) 

Available for Interdisciplinary Studies 
2+2

English Proficiency Requirements: 
*TOEFL iBT: 75
*IELTS Academic: 6.0
*Duolingo: 115

Estimated Undergraduate Cost
Tuition: $19,750
Housing & Meals: $8,980
Health Insurance: $2,300 
Personal Expenses: $2,690
Total Annual Cost: $33,720

Useful Website:
https://www.uwec.edu/apply/inter
national-students

Scholarship:

*Campus jobs are available for students
with student (F) visas or exchange visitor
(J) visas.

Academic calendar: 
Fall semester - August to December
Spring semester -  January to May

Application deadlines: 
Fall Semester - August 1 to June 1
Spring Semester - April 1 to 
November 1



PARTNER
UNIVERSITIES
(EUROPE)



BURGUNDY SCHOOL OF BUSINESS-
FRANCE (DIJON)

English Proficiency Requirements: 
*TOEFL IBT: minimum 80
*TOEIC: 750
*IELTS Academic: 6.0 

Estimated program cost: 
Tuition & Fees (flat rate): 10%
discount on the 2nd year of our
Bachelor program (total amount
of €8,100 instead of €9,000). 
No discount on the 3rd year of our
Bachelor program (4000€
deposit)
Monthly expenses: €800-€900

Available for AI Management major students
2+2

Scholarships: No application fees
+ 10% discount on the 2nd year of
our Bachelor program (total
amount of €8,100 instead of
€9,000).

Academic calendar: 
Fall - September-December
Spring - January to March

Application deadlines: 
Apply by April 2026

Useful website: https://www.bsb-
education.com/en
IG: @bsb.business_school



GRENOBLE ECOLE DE MANAGEMENT

Available for IDS and AI Management major
students

2+2

English Proficiency
Requirements: 
*TOEFL IBT: minimum 80
*IELTS Academic: 6.0 
*Duolingo 100 

Estimated program cost: 
Tuition & Fees: 11,500 Euro (13,672
USD) per year

Useful website:
https://www.grenoble-
em.com/en/international-
students

Scholarships: 
Eiffel Scholarship -
https://www.grenoble-
em.com/en/scholarships-
funding-your-program

Academic calendar: 
Fall - September to December
Spring - January to April

Application deadlines: 
Fall Semester: April 1 to May 1
Spring Semester: September 1 to
October 1



GRENOBLE ECOLE DE MANAGEMENT



GRENOBLE ECOLE DE MANAGEMENT



KEDGE BUSINESS SCHOOL -
FRANCE (ONLY AIM)

English Proficiency Requirements: 
TOEFL IBT 79, IELTS 6.5, OR
CAMBRIDGE FIRST

Academic calendar: 
Fall semester: 15 April
Spring semester: 30 September

Available for AI Management students (Fall
intake only) 2+2

Estimated program cost:
Tuition & Fees: Transfer
students will continue to pay
tuitions fees to their home
institution(Woosong University)

Useful website:
https://student.kedge.edu/stu
dent-services/prepare-my-
studies-abroad/practical-
information 



KEDGE BUSINESS SCHOOL -
FRANCE (ONLY AIM)



KEDGE BUSINESS SCHOOL -
FRANCE (ONLY AIM)



KEDGE BUSINESS SCHOOL -
FRANCE (ONLY AIM) 



INSTITUT LYFE-FRANCE(ÉCULLY)*

English Proficiency Requirements: 
B2 Level or equivalent- duolingo
100-115, TOEIC 605-780, TOEFL ibt
61-78, IELTS 6.0, CGPA-3.0

Academic calendar: 
Fall semester-August to December
Spring semester-January to May

Available for Global Hospitality students 
2.5+1.5 (Fall Intake only)

Estimated program cost:
Tuition & Fees: Transfer
students will continue to pay
tuitions fees to their home
institution(Woosong University)
Living expenses: 700 euro per
month aprox.

Useful website:
https://en.institutlyfe.com/insti
tut-lyfe/new-campus/
IG: @institutlyfe_



COURSE MAPPING 
(INSTITUT LYFE - 2.5 + 1.5) 

ONLY FOR GLOBAL HOSPITALITY



COURSE MAPPING 
(INSTITUT LYFE - 2.5 + 1.5) 

ONLY FOR GLOBAL HOSPITALITY



COURSE MAPPING 
(INSTITUT LYFE - 2.5 + 1.5) 

ONLY FOR GLOBAL HOSPITALITY



INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL OF
MANAGEMENT - GERMANY

(DORTMUND)

English Proficiency Requirements: 
*TOEFL IBT: minimum 80
*TOEIC: 750
*IELTS Academic: 6.0 

Estimated program cost: 
Tuition & Fees (flat rate): 5,970€
per semester

Living Expenses (room & board):
600 – 1200€ per month

Health Insurance: ~50€ per month

TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENSES (per
semester): 12,000€ 

Available for AI Management and AI&Big Data
major students

2+2

Academic calendar: 
Spring - March - June
Fall - September-December

Application deadlines: 
April 15

Useful website:
https://en.ism.de/full-degree-
students/bachelor-programs
IG: @ism_hochschule



CETT - UNIVERSITY OF BARCELONA
CAMPUS OF TOURISM, HOSPITALITY

AND CULINARY -SPAIN 

English Proficiency
Requirements: 
B2 Level or equivalent- duolingo
100-115, TOEIC 605-780, TOEFL ibt
61-78, IELTS 6.0, CGPA-3.0

Estimated program cost/per
semester:
Tuition (1st semester)-2,361€
Insurance (1st semester) -
416,5€
Accommodation (1st semester)
- 3,805€

Available for Global Hospitality students 
2+2 (Fall Intake only)

Academic calendar: 
Fall semester: mid of
September
Spring semester: end of
February

Application deadlines: 
Fall-April 30th
Spring-November 1st

Useful website:
https://www.cett.es/en/
IG: @cett_ub



UNIVERSITY OF ESSEX - UK/ENGLAND
(ESSEX)

English Proficiency
Requirements: 
*TOEFL IBT: minimum 76
*IELTS Academic: 6.0 overall
with
no component below 5.5

Estimated program cost/per
year: 
Tuition fees: £21,525-£23,850
Accommodation on campus:
£4646 - £9191
Living expenses: £9,500 -
£11,000 per year
Estimated Total: £43,850

Available for Available for Interdisciplinary
Studies, AI & Big Data and AI Management major

students
2+2

Scholarship available:
20% tuition fee discount per year
for maximum of 2 years

Academic calendar: 
Spring - January to March
Fall - September-December

Application deadline: 
Fall Semester: 25 January

Useful website:
https://www.essex.ac.uk/
IG: @uniessex



UNIVERSITY OF ESSEX - UK/ENGLAND
(ESSEX)



UNIVERSITY OF STIRLING -
UK/SCOTLAND

 (STIRLING)

English Proficiency
Requirements: 
*IELTS Academic: 6.0 overall
with
no component below 5.5

Estimated program cost/per
year: 
Tuition fees: 
Accommodation on campus: 
Living expenses: 
Estimated Total: 

Available for Available for Interdisciplinary
Studies, AI & Big Data and AI Management major

students
2+2

Scholarship available:
20% tuition fee discount per year
for maximum of 2 years

Academic calendar: 
Fall - September to December
Spring - January to May 

Application deadline: 
Fall Semester: April 30
Spring Semester: October 15

Useful website: 
https://www.stir.ac.uk/internationa
l/study-abroad-
exchange/coming-to-stirling/



UNIVERSITY OF STIRLING -
UK/SCOTLAND

(STIRLING)



PARTNER
UNIVERSITIES

(ASIA &
OCEANIA)



English Proficiency
Requirements: 
*TOEFL - 82
*IELTS - 6.0
*Duolingo -125
For more details:
https://www.uwa.edu.au/study/h
ow-to-apply/pathways-and-
eligibility/english-language-
requirements

Annual Tuition:
1 EFTSL (48 credit points a year) -
$52,000 AUD ($36,000 USD) 

UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Available for Interdisciplinary Studies, AI &
Big Data, AI Management major students

2+2
Scholarship: 
International Student Award
(for details:
https://www.uwa.edu.au/study
/scholarships-and-
fees/scholarships/internation
al-scholarships/international-
student-award)\

Academic calendar
(including exam periods) :
Semester 1: February to June
Semester 2: July to November

Application deadline: 
Semester 1: May 11
Semester 2: December 29



UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA
(WESTERN AUSTRALIA) 



UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA
(WESTERN AUSTRALIA) 



English Proficiency
Requirements: 
B2 Level or equivalent- duolingo
100-115, Toeic 605-780, TOEFL ibt
61-78, IELTS 6.0, CGPA: 2.8/ 4.5

Estimated program cost: USD
4,776 per year*

Living cost: USD 6,150 per year

SHIH-CHIEN UNIVERSITY -
TAIWAN(TAIPEI)

Available for AI Management major
students

2+2

Scholarship: one semester of
tuition is free
*Subject to change

Academic calendar:
Spring - February to June
Fall - September to January

Application deadline: 
Spring semester-November 15

Useful website:
https://www.usc.edu.tw/en/fut
ure



English Proficiency Requirement:
Minimum B2 Level or equivalent-
Duolingo 90-115, TOEIC 600-780,
TOEFL ibt 60-78, IELTS 6.0

CGPA Requirement: 3.37/4.5

Application Document Deadline:
Spring Semester: October 15-
December 1
Fall Semester: March 1/June 1 

Approximate Living cost: 
Zhongguancun Campus: 2 people
shared room-CNY 1350/month
Liangxiang Campus: 2 people
shared room: CNY 900/month
Average cost food-CNY 1500/month

Academic calendar
Spring Semester: late Feb-late June
Fall semester: Sept -January

Useful website:
https://isc.bit.edu.cn/

Important note: Students who
apply to this program should have
intermediate level in both English
and Chinese.

BEIJING INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
(CHINA)

Available for AI Management major
students and AI & Big Data

2+2



PARTNER
UNIVERSITIES

(4+1
PROGRAMS)

4 YEARS OF A BACHELOR’S DEGREE IN WSU
(KOREA) + 1 YEAR OF A MASTER’S DEGREE IN

THE UK 



English Proficiency
Requirements: 
TOEFL iBT 81/ IELTS 6.5
GPA Requirements: 3.0/4.5 
Duolingo: 120 
  * can vary depending on the program

Estimated program cost/per
year (Total tuition for the
master's program)
RHUL Tuition range: £19,700 -
£34,700
  * can vary depending on the program

RHUL Intakes: January/September

ROYAL HOLLOWAY-UNIVERSITY OF
LONDON

4+1 Dual Degree (Any WSU major)
Bachelor Degree in Woosong + Master Degree in UK

Scholarship:  £4,000
International Scholarship 

Academic calendar: 
Autumn Term: Sept. to Dec.
Spring Term: Jan. to April
Summer Term: May to Jun.
June to Aug.: dissertation,
completion of degree

Useful website : 
https://www.royalholloway.
ac.uk/studying-here/
IG: @royalholloway



English Proficiency
Requirements: 
TOEFL iBT 87/IELTS 6.0
GPA Requirements: 3.0/4.5

Estimated program cost/per
year (Total tuition for the
master's program):
Tuition range: £17,600 - £18,700

Huddersfield London Intakes:
January/September

4+1 Dual Degree (Any WSU major)
Bachelor Degree in Woosong + Master Degree in UK

Scholarship:  Up to £5,000 
 Merit-based scholarship

Academic calendar: 
Spring: January to next
January 
Fall: September to next
September

Useful website : 
https://london.hud.ac.uk/
IG: @huddersfield_london

UNIVERSITY OF HUDDERSFIELD-
LONDON (UK)



QUESTIONS
Reach us at studyabroad@wsu.ac.kr and 
follow us on instagram: @wsu_studyabroad 


